DSH

HASZNALATI UTMUTATO | USER MANUAL | BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

INSTRUKCJA UZYTKOWANIA | INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE

MANUALE UTENTE | NAVODILO ZA UPORABO
NAVOD NA POUZITIE | UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU
NAVOD NA POUZITi | UPUTE ZA UPORABU | ISTRUZIONE MANUALE

V¥V TRACON

Installation mode

Fixed type

160

250-630

Electrical parameter

Installation mode

Hang type

160

250-630

I dT dJ

DSH00-3

Rated working voltage Ue \ AC400 ACB90 AC400 ACB90 AC400 ACB90 AC400 AC690
Rated working current le A 630 500 400 315 250 200 160 100
Conventional thermal current Ith A 630 500 400 315 250 200 160 100
) Rated limited short-circuit current
= ) X KA 100 50 100 50 100 50 100 50
“E’ (with fuse link )
g Utilization Category (with fuse link ) AC-23B AC-21B AC-23B AC-21B AC-23B AC-21B AC-23B AC-21B
o Rated insulation voltage Ui \Y AC1000 AC1000 AC1000 AC1000 AC1000  AC1000 AC1000 AC1000
8 Rated surge-resistant voltage Uimp KV 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
_E Rated frequency Hz 50/60 50/60 50/60 50/60 50/60 50/60 50/60 50/60
§ Electrical durability times times 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
Maximum torque N.m 30 30 20 20 15 15 12 12
3 Size : IEC60269-2 3 3 2 2 1 1 00 00
LE Rated working current In A 630 500 400 315 250 200 160 100
Loss power Pn w 40 60 34 45 23 32 12 12
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Specification table
model a b c d e f g h i j k
DSH1-3 185 247 111 295 185 425 225 57 110 / 114
DSH1-3-60. 185 247 121 305 185 42.5 325 57 / 67.5 /
DSH2-3 210 288 129 344 210 52 26 65 132 / 130
DSH2-3-60. 210 288 137 353 210 52 345 65 / 90 /
DSH3-3 256 304 146 361 211 54 30 81 135 / 162
DSH3-3-60. 256 304 155 370 211 54 39 81 / 90 /
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Product installation(160A)

1 Remove the cover 2 Remove the cover 3 A Install the base

Fixed typ€s
installation

Hang type’s
installation B

3.2 B Install the cover 3 B Install the base

4 |Install the cover 5 Install the fuse

240404 - DSH www.traconelectric.com



BIZTONSAGI ELOIRASOK | SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS | SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

DSH

INSTRUKCJA UZYTKOWANIA | INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE |
KORISNICKI PRIRUCNIK | NAVODILO ZA UPORABO |
AVVERTENZE IMPORTANTI | NAVOD NA POUZITIE |
BEZPECNOSTNIi POKYNY | SIGURNOSNE UPUTE

Product installation(250~630A)

3 A Install the base

250A~10N.m
400A~10N.m
630A~14N.m
AR Fixed types
o . .
c C installation
\D N.m
DA~
3.2 A Install the cover 3.1 A Install the busbar Hang type’s
installation B
250A~10N.m 250A~8N.m
400A~10N.m 400A~10N.m
630A~14N.m Cj)/ ¢ @ 630A~12N.m
%D N.m Da
N©)
cC P
0

3 B Install the base

==l ==l =N\

4 Install the cover

5 Install the fuse -
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BEZPECNOSTNIi POKYNY | SIGURNOSNE UPUTE

Ez a dokumentum el6zetes bejelentés nélkiil megvaltozhat! Naprakész informaciok a honlapon!
This document could be modified without notice. Updated Information on Website.

Anderungen am Dokument ohne Ankiindigung méglich. Aktuelle Informationen finden Sie auf unserer Webseite.
Zastrzegamy mozliwo$¢é zmiany niniejszego dokumentu bez uprzedzenia! Biezgce informacje mozna znalez¢ na stronie internetowej!
Acest document poate fi modificat fara o notificare prealabila! Informatii actualizate pe pagina noastra de internet!
Ovaj dokument se moze promeniti bez prethodne najave ! Aktuelne informacije moZete naci na web-sajtu!

Ta dokument se lahko spremeni brez predhodnega obvestila! Posodobljene informacije najdete na spletni strani!
Questo documento pué cambiare senza preavviso. Le informazioni aggiornate si trovano sul sito web.

Tento dokument sa mézZe zmenit bez predchddzajiiceho oznamenia! Aktudlne informdcie na web-stranke!
Tento dokument muizZe byt zménén bez predchoziho oznameni! Aktualne informacije su na web stranici!

Ovaj dokument se moze promijeniti bez prethodne najave. Vazeée informacije su na web stranici.

AN Figyelem! HU

A kétédoboz szerelését csak szakember végezheti a mindenkori [étesitési eléirasok
mellett !

A kétédobozban létesitett vezetékek maximalis fesziiltség kiilonbsége 400 V !
Mindig hasznaljon megfelel6 fesziiltségmérd késziiléket a fesziiltségmentes allapot
ellenérzésére !

A szereléshez és karbanntartashoz kizarélag szigetelt szerszamokat hasznaljunk !
Uzem kézben fesziiltség alatt a kétddoboz fedelének eltavolitasa szigordan TILOS !
A vezeték becsatlakozasanal a megfelel6 tomitettséget biztositani kell !

N Achtung! DE

Der Einbau des Anschlusskastens darf nur von einer Fachkraft gemaR den geltenden Installati-
onsvorschriften durchgefiihrt werden!

Die maximale Spannungsdifferenz der in der Anschlussdose verlegten Leitungen betragt 400 V!
Zur Uberpriifung der Spannungsfreiheit immer ein geeignetes Spannungsmessgeréat
verwenden!

Fir Montage und Wartung nur isoliertes Werkzeug verwenden!

Es ist strengstens VERBOTEN, den Deckel des Anschlusskastens wahrend des Betriebs unter
Spannung zu entfernen!

Beim Anschluss des Kabels ist auf eine ausreichende Abdichtung zu achten!

N Atentie! )

Montarea cutiei de conectare poate fi efectuatd numai de un specialist in conformitate
cu reglementarile de instalare in vigoare!

Diferenta maxima de tensiune a firelor instalate in cutia de jonctiune este de 400 V!
Utilizati intotdeauna un dispozitiv de masurare a tensiunii adecvat pentru a verifica
starea fara tensiune!

Utilizati numai scule izolate pentru asamblare si intretinere!

Este strict INTERZIS sa scoateti capacul cutiei de conectare sub tensiune in timpul
functionariil

La conectarea cablului trebuie asigurata o etansare adecvata!

A\ Pozor! sl

MontaZzo priklju¢ne omarice lahko izvede samo strokovnjak v skladu z veljavnimi
predpisi za montazo!

Najvecja napetostna razlika Zic, namesc¢enih v razvodni omarici, je 400 V!

Za preverjanje breznapetostnega stanja vedno uporabite ustrezno napravo za mer-
jenje napetosti!

Za montazo in vzdrzevanje uporabljajte samo izolirana orodja!

Odstranjevanje pokrova prikljuéne omarice pod napetostjo med delovanjem je STRO-
GO PREPOVEDANO!

Pri prikljucitvi kabla je treba zagotoviti ustrezno tesnjenje!

A\ Upozornenie! sk

Montaz pripojovacej skrinky méze vykonat iba odbornik v sulade s platnymi mon-
tadznymi predpismi!

Maximalny rozdiel napatia vodicov instalovanych v rozvodnej skrini je 400 V!

Na kontrolu stavu bez napétia vzdy pouzivajte vhodné zariadenie na meranie napatia!
Na montaz a udrzbu pouZzivajte iba izolované naradie!

Pocas prevadzky je prisne ZAKAZANE odstrariovat kryt rozvodnej skrine pod
napatim!

Pri pripajani kabla je potrebné zabezpecit dostatoéné utesnenie!

A\ Pozor! HR

Montazu prikljuéne kutije smije izvrsiti samo stru¢njak u skladu s vazec¢im propisima
o montazil

Maksimalna razlika napona Zica ugradenih u razvodnu kutiju je 400 V!

Za provjeru stanja bez napona uvijek koristite odgovarajuéi uredaj za mjerenje
napona!

Za montazu i odrzavanje koristite samo izolirane alate!

Strogo je ZABRANJENO skidanje poklopca priklju¢ne kutije pod naponom tijekom
radal

Prilikom spajanja kabela potrebno je osigurati odgovarajuce brtvljenje!
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N Attention! UK

The installation of the connection box can only be carried out by a specialist in accor-
dance with the applicable installation regulations!

The maximum voltage difference of the wires installed in the junction box is 400 V!
Always use a suitable voltage measuring device to check the no-voltage condition!
Only use insulated tools for assembly and maintenance!

Itis strictly FORBIDDEN to remove the cover of the connection box under voltage
during operation!

Adequate sealing must be ensured when connecting the cable!

N\ Uwagal! PL
Montaz skrzynki przytaczeniowej moze przeprowadzi¢ wytgcznie specjalista zgodnie
z obowigzujgcymi przepisami instalacyjnymi!

Maksymalna réznica napie¢ przewoddw zainstalowanych w puszce przytgczeniowe;j
wynosi 400 V!

Zawsze uzywaj odpowiedniego miernika napigcia, aby sprawdzi¢ stan braku napigcia!
Do montazu i konserwacji uzywac wytgcznie izolowanych narzedzi!

Surowo ZABRONIONE jest zdejmowanie pokrywy skrzynki przytgczeniowej pod
napieciem podczas pracy!

Podczas podtgczania kabla nalezy zapewni¢ odpowiednie uszczelnienie!

AN Paznja! RS

Montazu priklju€ne kutije moZe izvrsiti samo stru€njak u skladu sa vazecéim propisima
za ugradnju!

Maksimalna razlika napona Zica ugradenih u razvodnu kutiju je 400 V!

Uvek koristite odgovarajuci uredaj za merenje napona da proverite stanje bez napo-
nal

Za montazu i odrzavanje koristite samo izolovane alate!

Strogo je ZABRANJENO skidanje poklopca priklju¢ne kutije pod naponom u toku
rada!

Prilikom povezivanja kabla potrebno je obezbediti odgovaraju¢e zaptivanje!

A Attenzione! IT

L'installazione della scatola di connessione puo essere eseguita solo da uno specia-
lista in conformita con le norme di installazione applicabili!

La massima differenza di tensione dei cavi installati nella scatola di giunzione € di 400 V!
Utilizzare sempre un dispositivo di misurazione della tensione adatto per controllare la
condizione di assenza di tensione!

Utilizzare solo strumenti isolati per il montaggio e la manutenzione!

E severamente VIETATO rimuovere il coperchio della scatola di connessione sotto
tensione durante il funzionamento!

Durante il collegamento del cavo deve essere garantita una tenuta adeguata!

A Upozornéni! (74

Montaz pfipojovaci krabice muze provést pouze odbornik v souladu s platnymi mon-
taznimi pfedpisy!

Maximalni rozdil napéti vodicl instalovanych ve spojovaci krabici je 400 V!

Pro kontrolu beznapétového stavu vzdy pouzivejte vhodné zafizeni pro méreni
napéti!

Pro montaz a udrzbu pouzivejte pouze izolované naradi!

Za provozu je piisné ZAKAZANO odstrafiovat kryt pFipojné sk¥ing pod napétim!

P¥i pfipojovani kabelu musi byt zajisténo dostate¢né utésnéni!

/N ATENCION! ES

iLa instalacién de la caja de conexion solo puede ser realizada por un especialista de
acuerdo con las normas de instalacion vigentes!

jLa diferencia méxima de voltaje de los cables instalados en la caja de conexiones es
de 400 V!

jUtilice siempre un dispositivo de medicion de voltaje adecuado para verificar la
condicion sin voltaje!

jUtilice unicamente herramientas aisladas para el montaje y el mantenimiento!

iEsta estrictamente PROHIBIDO quitar la tapa de la caja de conexiones bajo tension
durante el funcionamiento!

+ jDebe garantizarse un sellado suficiente al conectar el cable!
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